

INTRASOFT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered Office : 502A, Prathamesh, Raghuvanshi Mills Compound,
Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013.
Tel : 91-22-2491-2123. Fax : 91-22-2490-3123, Email : intrasoft@itlindia.com,
Website : www.itlindia.com CIN : L24133MH1996PLC197857

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Income					
I Revenue from Operations	10207.84	10338.53	16743.13	20546.37	38437.99
II Other Income	222.62	116.49	125.81	339.11	322.93
III Total Income (I + II)	10430.46	10455.02	16868.94	20885.48	38760.92
IV Expenses					
(a) Cost of Goods Sold	6510.72	6673.72	11833.19	13184.44	27673.56
(b) Shipping and Handling Expenses	1287.09	1192.51	1925.32	2479.60	7234.64
(c) Sales and Marketing Expenses	1391.26	1434.00	2123.59	2825.26	4810.75
(d) Employee Benefits Expense	495.34	432.14	436.06	927.48	1677.32
(e) Finance Costs	81.21	88.15	81.72	169.36	325.14
(f) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	34.92	34.68	103.34	69.60	281.65
(g) Other Expenses	284.48	293.90	302.35	578.38	1194.51
Total Expenses	10085.02	10149.10	16805.57	20234.12	38499.85
V Profit Before Tax (III - IV)	345.44	305.92	63.37	651.36	261.07
VI Tax expense					
(a) Current Tax	37.09	18.01	17.14	55.10	52.02
(b) Deferred Tax	5.66	-2.92	-15.98	2.74	-69.01
(c) Income Tax (earlier years)	-42.44	0.00	0.00	-42.44	0.29
VII Net Profit for the Period (V - VI)	345.13	290.83	62.21	635.96	277.77
VIII Other Comprehensive Income					
(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss					
Remeasurement benefit of post employment defined benefit obligations	-4.75	-4.75	-5.50	-9.50	-11.00
Income tax effect on above	1.28	1.28	1.47	2.56	2.95
(ii) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss					
Gain on fair value of investments in debt instruments through OCI	-4.34	8.20	8.01	3.86	24.17
Exchange differences on translation of financial statements of foreign operations	-9.88	81.44	-102.93	71.56	-146.09
Income tax effect on above	1.21	-2.28	-2.22	-1.07	-6.72
IX Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII + VIII)	328.65	374.72	-38.96	703.37	181.82
X Paid up Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10 each, fully paidup)	1473.17	1473.17	1473.17	1473.17	1473.17
XI Reserves excluding revaluation reserve/ Other equity					13872.72
XII Earnings per Share (EPS) (₹)					
Basic and diluted EPS	2.34	1.97	0.42	4.32	1.89
XIII Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:					
Revenue from Operations	185.43	169.48	204.80	354.91	412.99
Profit/(Loss) before Tax	178.59	72.05	87.74	250.64	268.64
Profit/(Loss) after Tax	136.38	54.25	80.74	190.63	323.92

NOTES :

- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016. These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 November 2021.
- Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed the results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021. An unmodified conclusion has been issued and the same is being filed with the stock exchanges along with the above results.
- Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities and Cash Flow are attached in Annexure I and Annexure II respectively.
- As per the requirements of IND AS 108 as notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in single business segment of Internet based delivery of products and services.
- The Group has, in the preparation of these consolidated financial statements, considered the possible effects that may result from COVID-19 pandemic, including the recoverability of carrying amounts of financial and non-financial assets. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of the pandemic, the Group has, at the date of approval of these consolidated financial statements, used internal and external sources of information including credit reports and related information and economic forecasts and expects that the carrying amount of these assets will be recovered in due course of time.
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013 effective 1st April 2021.
- The Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021 are available on the Company's website www.itlindia.com.

For IntraSoft Technologies Ltd.
Sd/-
Arvind Kajaria
Managing Director
DIN: 00106901



Place: Kolkata
Date: 12 November 2021

PARTICULARS	Annexure I ₹ In Lakhs	
	As at 30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	As at 31/03/2021 (Audited)
ASSETS		
Non-current Assets		
Property, Plant and Equipment	1477.05	1523.25
Right of Use Assets	0.17	0.53
Other Intangible Assets	7.98	8.19
Other intangible assets under development	8497.37	6125.07
Financial Assets		
(i) Investments	325.75	433.44
(ii) Other financial assets	3.47	3.47
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	1976.51	1932.77
Income Tax Assets (Net)	22.52	39.45
Other Non-current Assets	37.13	71.79
Current Assets		
Inventories		
Financial assets	9150.33	9892.10
(i) Investments	7227.92	6756.23
(ii) Trade Receivables	387.93	196.13
(iii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	1016.28	1033.39
(iv) Other Bank Balances	56.51	57.11
(v) Loans	0.50	0.00
Other Current Assets	240.47	263.73
Income Tax Assets (net)	0.00	13.58
Other Current Assets	223.73	352.82
TOTAL ASSETS	18080.04	18199.09
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Equity		
Equity Share Capital	1473.17	1473.17
Other Equity	14428.76	13872.72
Liabilities		
Non-current Liabilities		
Financial Liabilities	15901.93	15345.89
(i) Borrowings	10642.96	9804.02
(ii) Other Financial Liabilities	529.97	2.01
Provisions	140.69	134.47
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	136.48	92.55
Other Non-current Liabilities	98.50	99.50
Current Liabilities		
Financial Liabilities	11028.81	10132.55
(i) Trade Payables	2684.10	2161.01
(ii) Lease Liability	0.26	0.63
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities	371.96	228.19
Provisions	6.69	6.18
Income Tax Liabilities (Net)	18.54	17.81
Other Current Liabilities	415.70	444.79
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	30427.99	28337.05

PARTICULARS	Annexure II ₹ In Lakhs	
	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2020 (Unaudited)
A. Cash flow from operating activities		
Profit before tax	651.36	261.07
Adjustments for:		
Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	69.60	209.32
Decrease/(increase) in trade receivables	-0.99	0.00
Impairment of non convertible debenture	0.00	5.00
Dividend Income	-89.32	0.00
Net gain on sale of investments measured at FVTPL	-39.46	-221.03
Net gain arising on remeasurement of investments measured at FVTPL	-153.88	-45.38
Gain on reversal of Impairment Loss	-11.36	0.00
Foreign exchange (gain)/loss (net)	-3.41	6.58
Finance costs	169.36	179.04
Interest income	-39.69	-55.50
Operating profit before working capital changes	552.21	339.10
Adjustments for working capital changes:		
Decrease/(increase) in trade receivables	-191.80	-66.19
Decrease/(increase) in inventories	741.77	271.33
Decrease/(increase) in loans	-0.50	2.42
Decrease/(increase) in financial assets	1.46	45.85
Decrease in other assets	69.09	110.58
Increase in provisions	6.22	9.99
Decrease in financial liabilities	9.29	-144.47
Decrease in other liabilities	-30.09	-137.40
Increase in trade payables	523.09	177.26
Cash generated from/ (used in) operating activities	1680.74	608.47
Income tax paid (net of refunds)	-6.17	2.49
Net cash generated from / (used in) operating activities (A)	1674.57	610.96
B. Cash flow from investing activities:		
Purchase of investments	-1441.15	-1402.92
Sale of investments	1285.70	2327.68
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	-20.68	-19.24
Purchase of other intangible assets	-2373.72	-1376.18
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	2.61	53.46
Interest received	39.69	55.50
Dividend Received	89.32	0.00
Investment in/(maturity of) fixed deposits (net)	-0.56	-267.91
Net cash generated from / (used in) investing activities (B)	-2418.79	-629.61
C. Cash flow from financing activities:		
Proceeds from/(repayment of) of long-term borrowings	838.94	589.00
Repayment of lease liabilities (net)	-0.39	-150.18
Dividend paid	-13.66	0.00
Interest and finance costs	-169.34	-140.68
Net cash generated from/ (used in) financing activities (C)	655.55	298.14
Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)	-88.67	279.49
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	1033.39	1769.15
Effect of currency translation on cash and cash equivalents	71.56	-105.35
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period	1016.28	1943.29

BSES BSES Rajdhani Power Limited, New Delhi

TENDER NOTICE Date: 12.11.2021

Sealed tenders are invited for Banking of power by BRPL from all bidders

NIT No.	Brief Item Description	Period	EMD Cost (₹)	Due Date & Time of Submission	Date & Time of Opening
Head (PMG)/BRPL/Tender/2021/22/1140 (Date: 12.11.2021)	BANKING OF POWER	1st May '22 to 31st March '23	Five Lakh	30.11.2021 at 15:00 HRS	30.11.2021 at 15:15 HRS

For further details please log on to <http://www.bsesdelhi.com>

Head
Address: 2nd Floor, D-Block, BSES Bhawan, Nehru Place, New Delhi
(Power Management Group)

Regd. Off.: BSES Rajdhani Power Limited, BSES Bhawan, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 | Corporate Identification No.: U40106DL2001PLC111527
Telephone No.: +91 113999 7235 | Fax No.: +91 11 3999454 | Website: www.bsesdelhi.com

"STOP CORONA: Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

DELHI JAL BOARD, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SDW) XIV
KILOKARI SPS, JAL VIHAR, LAGPAT NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110024
Mob: 9650574488, Email: eesdwxiv@gmail.com
PRESS N.I.T. No. 02 (2021-22)
(Re-Invite)

S. No.	Name of work	(EMD) in INR	Date of release of tender in e-procurement solution	Last date/time of receipt of tender through e-procurement solution
1.	Operation and Comprehensive Maintenance of 1 MGD STP Based On Membrane Bio-Reactor (MBR) Technology at Common Wealth Games Village, Akshardham for the period of 30 months (Re-Invite)	EXEMPTED	2021_DJ_B_210970_1 Dt. 12.11.2021	09.12.2021 upto 3.00 PM

NIT along with all terms & conditions is available on website : <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>
ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 582 (2021-22) Executive Engineer (SDW) XIV

Bhilwara Spinners Limited

CIN: L117115 RJ 1980 PCL008217
Regd. Off.: 26, Industrial Area, Bhilwara - 311 001 (Rajasthan)

FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021
(Rs. in Lac)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	31.3.2021
	Un Audited	Audited	
Total income from Operation (net)	130.29	190.64	197.10
Other Income	26.09	47.13	169.61
Exceptional Items	0.00	35.48	9.44
Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities	16.73	33.78	121.96
Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) after Exceptional income & tax	13.94	57.7	108.27
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10/- per share)	676	676	676
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year			1616.3
Earning per share from Ordinary Activities	0.25	0.50	1.80
Earning per share After Exceptional income & Tax	0.21	0.85	1.60

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial result for the quarter/Half year ended 30th September 2021 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock Exchanges websites: www.bseindia.com.

By order of the Board
Ashok Kumar Kothari
Director
DIN-00132801

Date : 12th November, 2021
Place : Bhilwara (Rajasthan)

ENTRY INDIA PROJECTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Reg. Office: D-55, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024
CIN: U45400DL2008PTC173053, Email: contact@eipl.com

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30th, 2021
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]
(All Amounts are in Rs.)

S. No.	Particulars	Half year ending (September 30, 2021)	Corresponding half year ended in the previous year (September 30, 2020)	Previous year ended (March 31, 2021)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,27,02,880	68,36,178	2,12,48,439
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,88,15,750	38,77,137	1,42,98,872
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,88,15,750	38,77,137	1,42,98,872
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,40,79,360	27,85,262	1,04,79,237
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,40,79,360	27,85,262	84,76,423
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,55,31,340	1,55,31,340	1,55,31,340
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	83,68,92,506	81,71,21,985	83,68,23,513
8.	Net worth	75,28,65,410	73,10,92,074	75,27,96,417
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	10,00,00,000	10,00,00,000	10,00,00,000
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.13:1	0.14:1	0.13:1
12.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	9.07	1.79	6.75	
2. Diluted:	5.56	1.09	4.08	
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.eipl.com)

2. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11.11.2021.

3. The company is primarily engaged in the business of carrying on the business of construction of residential houses, commercial buildings, flats and buildings etc. and other allied activities. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment.

4. The limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditor of the Company.

5. Figures for the previous periods / years have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/years classification / disclosure.

6. Formulae for computation of ratios are as follows:
(a) Debt/Equity ratio: Debt/Equity. Debt represents borrowings. Equity includes Equity Share Capital and Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve.
(b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio: Profit/(Loss) Before Interest and Tax / (Interest Expenses Principal Repayment of borrowings made during the period/year).
(c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio: